

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

**FOR DIRECTION :**

13. TP/1855/2025  
[Original]  
(ECHCBM02090922024)  
with  
WILL/763/2025

P. C. : Ms. Asmat Hippargi Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to comply Section 230 of Indian Succession Act, 1925, by taking steps for issuance of citation to the executer under the Will. Hence, adjourned for compliance.

2. S. O. to 24.06.2025

28.04.2025

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department