

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1855 OF 2025

Ardeshir DastyarPETITIONER

V/S

Late Maherbanoo Ardeshir Dastyar AliasRESPONDENT

Mehrbanoo Yazdani Alias Meherbanoo A.

Dastagir

WITH

WILL NO. 763 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1855 OF 2025

Ardeshir DastyarPETITIONER

V/S

Late Maherbanoo Ardeshir Dastyar AliasRESPONDENT

Mehrbanoo Yazdani Alias Meherbanoo A.

Dastagir (deceased)

JONATHAN DSYLVA for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)