

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1855 OF 2025

WITH

WILL NO. 763 OF 2025

Maherbanoo Ardeshir Dastyar alias

Mehrbanooy Yazdani alias

Meherbanoo A. Dastagir

.. Deceased

Ardeshir Dastyar

.. Petitioner

.....

- Mr. Jonathan D'Sylva, Advocate for Petitioner
- Mr. Shamrao Gore a/w Ms. Madhavi Jadhav, Advocate for Son of the deceased - Mr. Eruch Dastyar

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 5, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. By order dated 10.10.2025 direction is given to Petitioner for issuance of Citation to the Executor. Time for effecting service stands extended by a further period of six weeks from today as requested by Mr. D'Sylva.
3. Mr. Gore enters appearance for son of the deceased. As and when citation will be served, copy of the Petition shall be served on Mr. Gore by Mr. D'Sylva.
4. Department shall proceed in accordance with law.
5. Stand over to **30th January, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.12.08
15:23:39 +0530