

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION NO. 1855 OF 2025

Meherbanoo Ardeshir Dastyar .. Deceased

Ardeshir Dastyar .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. Jonathan R. D'Sylva, Advocate for Petitioner

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 06, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 06.03.2026.
2. Heard Mr. D'Sylva, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Request made in the praecipe for publication of citation to the second executor by way of advertisement in two newspapers is allowed. Department to cooperate.
4. Stand over to **17th April, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.03.06
14:55:51
+0530